2008.10.17 15:25:01
Kansas Corporation Commission
/S/ Susan K. Duffy
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

OCT 1 7 2008

In the Matter of a General Investigation Into Incentives for Fuel Switching.)	Docket No. 09-GIMX-160-GIZ	Talfy	Docket Room
•	-			

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Susan B. Cunningham, Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP, and pursuant to the Order Initiating Investigation and Assessing Costs dated September 29, 2008 in this docket, enters her appearance on behalf of Midwest Energy, Inc. (Midwest Energy).

Service of all pleadings and correspondence to Midwest Energy, including service of all notices and orders of the Commission, should be sent to the following named individuals:

Patrick Parke, Vice President Customer Service Midwest Energy, Inc. 330 Canterbury Road PO Box 898 Hays, KS 67601-0898

Susan B. Cunningham Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 1026 SW Webster Avenue Topeka, KS 66604 Michael J. Volker, Director Regulatory & Energy Services

Energy Services Midwest Energy, Inc. 1330 Canterbury Road

PO Box 898

Hays, KS 67601-0898

Susan B. Cunningham, KS #14083

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP

MUJAN B. CUMA

1026 SW Webster Avenue

Topeka, KS 66604 Direct: (816) 460-2441 Fax: (816) 531-7545

Email: scunningham@sonnenschein.com

Attorneys for Midwest Energy, Inc.

VERIFICATION K.S.A. 53-601

STATE OF KANSAS)		
)	ss:	
COUNTY OF SHAWNEE)		

I verify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Susan B. Cunningham

Executed on October 17, 2008

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this 17th day of October, 2008, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was mailed, postage prepaid, or hand-delivered, to the parties on the docket service list for Docket No. 09-GIMX-160-GIV, as last modified on October 14, 2008.

Susan B. Cunningham

Counsel for Midwest Energy, Inc.